COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

BRUCE HUBBARD

ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT

CASE NO. 2019-00159

NOTICE OF FILING

Notice is given to all parties that evidence of unsuccessful service of process has

been filed into the record of this proceeding.

Dure R. Runse

Gwen R. Pinson **Executive Director Public Service Commission** P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

SEP 2 5 2019 DATED

cc: Parties of Record

U.S. POSIAI Servicem CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com .65 Postage 3.50 **Certified Fee** AUG 2 Herenio **Return Receipt Fee** 2.80 (Endorsement Required) **Restricted Delivery Fee** (Endorsement Required) \$ 6.95 Total Postage & Fees USPS Bruce Hubbard. 1390 Little Perry Road Morehead, Kentucky 40351

Certified Mail Provides: A mailing receipt

DO 1 (100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100

- A unique identifier for your mailpiece
- A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

mportant Reminders:

- Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail® or Priority Mai
- Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.
- NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.
- For an additional fee, a *Return Receipt* may be requested to provide proof of delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover th fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for a duplicate return receipt, a USPS® postmark on your Certified Mail receipt i required.
- For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the endorsement "Restricted Delivery".
- If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the art cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Ma receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.
- MPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry. nternet access to delivery information is not available on mail addressed to APOs and FPOs.

USPS Tracking[®]

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: 70051820000611551332

Your item has been delivered to the original sender at 8:35 am on September 24, 2019 in FRANKFORT, KY 40601.

⊘ Delivered

September 24, 2019 at 8:35 am Delivered, To Original Sender FRANKFORT, KY 40601

Get Updates 🗸

Text & Email Updates

Tracking History

September 24, 2019, 8:35 am

Delivered, To Original Sender FRANKFORT, KY 40601 Your item has been delivered to the original sender at 8:35 am on September 24, 2019 in FRANKFORT, KY 40601.

September 24, 2019, 7:52 am Out for Delivery FRANKFORT, KY 40601 FAQs >

Feedback

September 24, 2019, 6:00 am Arrived at Unit FRANKFORT, KY 40601

September 23, 2019 In Transit to Next Facility

September 19, 2019, 12:22 pm Arrived at USPS Facility LOUISVILLE, KY 40221

September 15, 2019, 6:17 am Arrived at USPS Regional Facility GREENSBORO NC DISTRIBUTION CENTER

August 28, 2019, 8:21 am Addressee Unknown MOREHEAD, KY 40351

August 28, 2019, 7:57 am Arrived at Unit MOREHEAD, KY 40351

August 27, 2019, 8:58 pm Arrived at USPS Regional Facility LEXINGTON KY DISTRIBUTION CENTER

Product Information

See Less A

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabe... 9/25/2019

Feedback

Can't find what you're looking for?

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

FAQs

Bruce Hubbard 1390 Little Perry Road Morehead, KENTUCKY 40351